
PARTS LIST 
J\-\y ')A i' 

289RB-2 
389RB-2 
369RB-2 

• CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

Pages 

iii»J.R, _t;j:)i ....................... · ... ······································ 1. 2 
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER 

;R t::' ::,_.;-. _t,dJ.., -;J'- 1
) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3. 4 

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

tlfli.f~ ... cptlfli.~ ......................................................... 5. 6 
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

~t.t~±f:!!i ... ~*ao ·y t-::' ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1 .1o 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

* i3 ... :j:ljli.;j:~:;k:f)iJ\.::('.. ...................................................... 11.12 
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 

l''ffL ""f""J[., 1·<1- 1)-j.!IJ iJ~ .......................................... 13.14 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM 

j! 1) ,!IJ .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · • · • · · · · · · · · · · · • • · • · · • • • • · · • · • • · · · • • · · · • 15.16 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 

'' h I . ~ -,;:- '¥ 1) L'' 1\'Y"/ vi\--. I''J.C O•y ,- .............................................. 17.18 
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

iJ~±ii; ... iJx····························································· 19.22 
HOOK SADDLE. HOOK 

~T-1.& ..................................................................... 23.26 
TENSION 

*e; ;m . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 .2s 
LUBRICATION 

Bft~£ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 29.30 
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

JliJ5C£ ..................................................................... 31.32 
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iliff&, J::t& 
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER 

12 

9 

fa./23 
t;?J 18 

W" ~ .. 
~2~, 
~ ,17 

~20 

26 

7 

8 
5 

~ 
I 
4 

1 
6 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iiit&~J:t& 
FACEPLATE, ARM TOP COVER 

"" "" "" ~&lii-5 ch ch I 
llt:ll NO IXl 

~!$. PARTS NANE "" "" "" PART NO "" a> "' QTY co co «> 

"" <') <') 

1 15035 • 0 1 ilii:!& FACE PlATE 
2 15036 • • • 1 ~ilf HINGE 
3 15039 • • • 6 Jl:~tl.C SCREW 1/BX44 L=3. 5 
4 15037 • • • 1 ilii#if'itl FACE PlATE SPRING 
5 15039 . . . 2 Jl:~tl.C SCREW 1/8 X 44 L.:::3. 5 
6 15038 . ,. 1 ilii:lli::f A RUBBER 
6 15038 • 2 ilii#i::fA RUBBER 
7 15006 • • • 1 W\#i ARM SIDE COVER 
s 6040 • • • 2. Jl:~tl.C SCREW 9/64X40 L:::S. 0 
9 15003 • . 1 J:.o!R ARM TOP COVER 
10 11007 . • • 1 MlilWI.~J&: OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 
11 15004 • • • 1 J:::!&'l-I--/" vi\'-Y GASKET 
12 15007 • • • 7 Jl:~tlt. SCREW 9/64><40 L=10.0 
13 36706 " • 1 ::Kfll :iJ /"~- THREAD TAKE UP COVER 
14 6031-02 • • 1 Jl:~tlt. SCREW 11/64X40 L=9. 0 
15 11006 • • 2 J::tR* ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE 
15 11006 • 1 l:tR* ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE 
16 13076-02 • • 2. 't'vt- NUT 7/32X32 
16 13076-02 • 1 1-:;rl-- NUT 7/32X32 
17 15086 .. .. • 1 lli!J\!Milli:!1ilih OIL CONTROL SPRING 
18 8040 • • • 1 ll:~tlt. SCREW 9/64 ><40 L=S. 0 
19 11142 • .. • 1 lJ:;r~-t- WASHER 
20 11004 • "' • 1 M~illi:tdM OIL REGULATOR 
21 10597 • .. • 1 Jl:~tlt. SCREW 1/40X40 L=3. 3 
22 15058 • • • 1 ~lli!Jii;ltftll!ill OIL REGULATING STUD 
23 15059 • .. . 1 ~Mi&tltft?>:1!JY1' OIL REGULATING SPRING 
24 15057 • .. • 1 ~lllli!!tWf:?f -1""' j]/ OIL REGULATING DIAL 
25 8009 • • • 1 ll:~ht. SET SCREW 15/64X2S L=7.5 
26 16326 • 1 J::tf;t ARM TOP COVER 
27 15034C • • • 1 ~.:::-;V'f-.:z.-:1, llll~ (MJ_) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE 
28 7041 • 2 ll:~tlt. SCREW 1/SX44 L=7 
29 16504 • 1 J<:flljJ/'{- THREAD TAKE UP COVER 
30 15054 • • • 1 ilii*HHt(..t) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 
31 10$85 0 • • 2 ll:~tlt.: SCREW 3. 4X36 L=6. 5 
32 10759-A " • • 1 ilii*tJHtC"f) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 
33 10760 . • • 1 ilii*1lHt7.::c.;v" FELT 
34 10685 • " • 1 ll:~ht SCREW 3, 4 X 36 L=8. 5 
35 16257 • 1 w~ FACE PlATE 

--- -

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ t:' :_,, ...t~dL ?'- 1)-

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

~38 37 

35 

4 

~· 

49 

~ 
v 

5() 

' 20 23 
16 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jet''/., J:flij., :/-!)-
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY 

"' N :b $8MI{i} J, J, •• ~M~ NO a,; a,; s; PARTS NA!'.JE 
PART NO "' "' QTY Q) (I) tD 

N (') (') 

1 15209 " ~ 0 1 1:~ 
--

ARrd SHAFT 

2 15033 0 e • 1 J::~illl~. OIL WICK 

3 10506 Q • • 1 J::~illl~:P.t:. OIL STOP SCREW 7. 85X20 L=6. 0 

4 10577 • • " 1 7"-!.1-1lf!L..:P.t:. PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L"'11.0 

5 19414 • • 1 ?7:..--?"C-vs:..--"fJA NEEDLE BAR CRANK 

5 16203 • 1 ?7:..--?"C-vs/j}.b. NEEDLE ·BAR CRA!'JK 

6 19415 " .. 0 1· .(!Lfill}li!: N) tl t:. POSITION SCREr1 1/4X28 L=20. 0 

7 19416 • • • 1 ll:N)b.t SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14. 0 

8 10563 " " • 1 l:rMb;>t??Jv (WI) !7 :»V-Y WASHER 
9 10562 • • • 1 J::~j:$7 Jv (llf!) ARrd SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 

10 16210 • 1 bot:. SCREW 9/64X40 

11 10524 • • • 1 ll:~:P.t SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6. 5 

12 16209 • 1 7::tVY!/ BUSHING 

13 10725 • • " 2 J::$iV? ;V(Ji11) 7 ::r.;vf. OIL FELT 

14 13074 • • .. 1 1:~-">t/!J:Y!/ ?'-.A ARM SHAFT BAll. BEAR lNG ADAPTOR 

15 10567 0 • • 1 J::~-">t7!J~·!J' ARN SHAFT BAll. BEARING 

16 13361 • • .. 1 J::fil!---t7!J:Y!f:U7- ARM SHAFT BAll. BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE 

17 19418 • " • 2 lt.N);O.t SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=4. 5 

18 10568 • • • 1 f#t.tt...!J:..--1" BALL BEARING RETAINING RING 

19 10571 • • • 1 1: ~A: 7!.1/ :1' Jr-.All::.~ :0. t:. SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20. 0 

20 14003 • • 0 1 7"-!.1- NACH I NE PULLEY 

23 10576 • • • 1 &flfUk~ht:. POSITION SCREVI 15/64X28 L=21. 0 

24 10579 • . .. 1 ll:IJO:(.IJ.:. SET SCREW 15/64X2B L=20. 0 

25 10569 • • • 1 A:.JI..-J-.7"-9- ARM SHAFT CONNECT! NG BELT PULLEY 

26 10574 0 • 0 2 ~;vi-7"-9-!JY!/ BELT PULLEY SPRING FLJI.NGE 

27 10571 0 • .. 1 ~;vJ-.7"-!J-ll::~:t..lt:. SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20. 0 

28 10570 ' .. • 1 A:.;vf-7"-!J-t':..--t.;tt POSITION SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14. 5 

29 10524 • • 0 1 -">tJI.+::f-!.1-t'Yt.;lt.ll:b.t POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6. 5 

30 12133 • • • 1 :$1-{~y~A:.;Vj-. AArd SHAFT CONNECT! NG BELT 

32 16403 . 1 xff THREAD TAKE UP lEVER 

32 15504 ~ 1 xw THREAD TAKE U? LEVER 

32 18003 • 1 xff THREAD TAKE U? LEVER 

33 16405 • 1 xff~~ THREAD TAKE U? LEVER DRIVING STUD 

33 15026 " 1 x:W~~ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD 

33 • 1 x:w~~ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD 

34 10728 • .. 0 1 xf¥~!-illl~ OIL WICK 

35 10528 • • 1 *~9'7:..--7 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 

35 16207 • 1 *~?7:..--9' NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 

36 15013 .. " 1 xfft':..-- THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD 

36 16205 .. 1 xf¥1:':..-- THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD. 

37 11042 • • .. 1 xW~:":..--i11Jilf, OIL WICK 

38 10524 .. • .. 1 ::RWt':..--1!: llO ;tJ. C SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=EI. 5 

39 10523 • • 1 *•77Y9'1::"':..-- NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING liNK 

39 16293 • 1 *~77Y"7!:'Y NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 

40 10726 • • .. 1 *~?7:..--?t'Yi'!ll~ OIL WICK 

41 15038 • • • 1 il!l::f.b.~ RUBBER OIL STOPPER 

42 19417 • • • 1 ittlfttt7:..--?l:'Y 11:~tlC(1ll;) SCREW 1/4X28 L=6. 5 

43 19418 . " . 1 *1$77:..--?l:'Y ll:N)b.C(;R) SCREW 1/4X28 l=4. 5 

44 10551 • • • 1 ::Rf¥illl~lt THREAD T A«E UP LEVER 0 i L GUARD 

45 10650 • 0 • 1 ::Rf¥illl~lt lt.N):(.IJ.:. SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 

47 10772 • .. • 1 J::i!fl:ii!iP::tr' LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

48 10773 • " " 1 .::-r-J!.-A:.7!J:Y::?" NEEDLE BEARING 

49 19427 • .. • 1 .pjljl:tJ::rj)A LIFTING ECCENTRIC 

50 19508 • " " 1 !Oflttfl:tJ::T:bAll:N)tJ.C SET SCRE\'1 t/4X40 L=5. 5 
•..• 51 11879 • 0 • 1 !Oflttf! .*..1: Til A:b7- LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR 
. • 52 10573 ., 6 • 1 !flJl!l;:'tJ:: r;IJA:b7-.!l::.IJO:P.t. SET SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=11. 0 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



jljli. ~ rh 1'¥, --r-fljli.f~ 

PRESSER ____ B_A_R,VIBRATING p 

1 

16~ 

18~ ,3~ 

17 26 

. ~ 
20 

RESSER BAR 

L 

12 

5 

~ 
34 

19 
, 
37 ~ 

36~ 

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tllli.f$, '¥ ffii~ 
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

·- ·--
N N N 

fmlfr,it~ cb I I §&it NO Ill Ill 
JfD~ PARTS NAME "" "" "" PART NO a, "' "' QTY <X) <X) <0 

N M M 

1 10540 • • • 1 WxW PRESSER BAR 
2 10539-A • • • 1 !iJ!;t:!;fWf);<;?TJv PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER) 
3 10761 . • . 1 ll:?.?:b.t::. SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=11. 0 
4 15038 . . 1 ¥fl :tW (J::) ;<;7 1v PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 
4 16325 . ¥fl:itW (J::) ;>(;?' 1v PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 
5 10761 . • • 1 ll:?.?bC SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=11. 0 
6 10541 . • 1 ¥fl;{_:j$~p;j PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET 
7 10662 • • • 1 ll::?.?bt::. SCREW 5/32X40 L=6. 5 
8 10543 . . .. 1 ~P'll* PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE 
9 10761 . • . 1 ll:?.?bt::. SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=-11. 0 
10 18479 . * . 1 ¥jl;t-!*l@~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET 
11 19518 • • • 1 ¥jl;it:j;l!j@~~bt::. SCREW 11/64X40 L=14. 0 
12 10546-A • • • 1 ¥!'.:t:Wl@~rti TENSION RELEASE SLIDE 
13 10547 • • 1 Wx:Wl@~rtil'fb TENSION RELEASE SPRING 
14 18480 • • 1 ((J.)*li::?.?bt::. LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64 X40 L=B. 0 
15 13360 • • 1 W.:t:Wl@~~/'::1 PRESSER BAR SPRING BARCKET 
16 13365 • • • 1 jljl;t:j;f<l@~~/'::1~bt::. PINCH SCREW N4XO. 7 L=9.0 
17 10659 • • 1 W.:itJ:Ifv /'~- PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
17 13055 • W.:it.J::Ifv.1~- PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
18 10660 • • • 1 ¥jl;t.J::Ifv.J"-~Yf.l.t::. HINGE SCREW 4. 5X32 
19 10186 . 1 ?1-W.:t Ll FTI NG PRESSER FOOT (5/16") 
19 10185 • 1 ?1-!f!l.:t LIFTING PRESSER FOOT{5/16") 
19 10796 • 1 ?1-W:t Ll FT I NG PRESSER FOOT 
20 10664 • 1 ?1-W.:tll:li?f.l.C SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0 
20 10749 • • 1 ?1-W;tll:?.?tl.t:. SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=9. 0 
21 19425 • • • 1 .#l(ljfjl) LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 
22 10514 • . • 2 .ffitljfjl);<;7Jv LIFT!NG ROCK SHAFT BASHING 
23 16709 • . . 1 jj/\ljfjl)l:~'/'tl.t::. SCREW 1/4X28 
24 19516 . . • 1 .#/(ljfjl)~/bt.-:T:;;J-. NUT 1/4X2B 
25 10728 • • • 1 .#l($1h~/t;l.t::.lll.l~ OIL WICK 
26 10677 * 1 ~:;;~.y- WASHER 
27 16506 • 1 ((!)* LIFTING BELL CRANK 
27 10558 . • 1 <(!)* LIFTING BELL CRANK 
28 10557 • • • 2 ((J.)*i!i!Mi(::k) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK 
29 16507 • 1 < (J.)*'i!l!Mi (tj') VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK 
29 10556 . " 1 < (J.)*J!l!Mi (!J-} VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK 
30 10555 .. 1 .PWUt~ VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 
30 34713 • • 1 .PW:t:l* VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 
31 10554 • • • 2 .PW ;t.A::tll /::1 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING 
32 10508 • 1 .p w ;{__A ::1!1 /::1 :!* VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION 
32 10553-A • • 1 '1' ¥!' ;it.A ::1!1 y ::1 :!* VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION 
33 15060 . • 1 't':Jf!l.:t$¥!'L.tl.C SCREW 35/16 X 24 L=16. 0 
34 15118 • • 1 ~n.!l:fi'(E VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
36 16526 • 1 't'¥1':t VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 
36 10285 " 1 J;jljtfl;t VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 
36 10795 .. 1 J;jljtfl;t VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 
37 10662 • . 1 't'W.:tll::?.?bC SCREW 5/32X40 L=6. 5 
37 . 1 J;jljtfl;tlf:IO:tl.t:. SCREW 11/64X40 L=7 
38 10545 • 1 tl.t:. SCREW 11/64 X 32 
39 16509 • 1 (/":J/7 CRANK 
40 • • • 1 ~:;;~.y- WASHER 
41 19419 • • • 1 .1: "-f;;QAJ!!!~t;::.o* LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK 
42 19420 • • • 1 .1:"-f;bA)!t!~t;::o*mitl.C PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16. 0 
43 10775 • • • 1 J:i!t!~o:;;rl\!tnt:. HINGE SCREW 7/32X32 
44 10703 • • • 1 J::Jl~o:;;rmtJ.c~:;;~.y- WASHER 
45 10774 • • • 1 l:i!l!:t!ft:t :/ r rt{::t LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR 
46 • • • 1 i>.t:.T':;;J-. NUT 7/32X32 
47 10548 • • • 1 :::kti:!Etl.C LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6. 75X24 
48 10737-01 • 1 7~/jJ-jJ-f FINGER GUARD 
48 . 1 7~/jJ-jJ-}' FINGER GUARD 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
l 

I 

l 

ifi+**± tJ, ~t.-a r:1 '/ F 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME,ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

-----------------~ 

g_..-\Y W 

G------8 
17 10~~7 5 

i ! __ .; I 
18 

14151.312 u 11 ~ 

19 

20-{J 

2111 
22 -~{] 
23----e 

24--1 
25~ 26'--.. •• 

27 

31~ 30~ 
32 
33-"': 

37 38 39 42 

2 

7 

53 
54 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~±~ .. jf~Py~' 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

C\1 "" "" 
~~--IS-

I d:. d:. ~lilt NO 
en 

&~ PARTS NANE ~ 0.:: 0.:: 
PART NO "' 0> Q) QTY CX) <0 U) 

C\1 <'? (') 

2 16249 • 1 ~~:h.b. CAN 

5 16254 * 1 ;;r;;t!}Y~t:"Y PIN c!>3X22 
6 11426 • 1 EW.11:;>1~7 E-TYPE STOP RING 7 
7 16263 • 1. j~;v BUSHING 
8 16264 • 1 if GOVER 
9 8044 .. 2 tlC SCREW 1/8X44 L=7. 5 
10 4070 • 1 t>.C SCREW 1115 X 0. 8 L=5 
11 16247-02 • 1 f!l! SHAFT 
12 16324 • 1 flflx.:c. SHAFT SUPPORTER 
13 50109 • 1 tlC(ft) SCREW 3/16X32 L=17 
14 16256 • 1 tlCOO:) SCREW 3/16X32 L=10 
15 50134 • 2 t:'Y PIN 
16 4070 .. 1 ;t.lt:, SCREW M5XO. 8 L=5 
17 16222-02 • 2 4\f~tlC SCREW 1115. 5X5 
18 16223-02 • 2 ~ftt:'Y PIN 
19 16224-02 • 2 'YJv-v~-><* SPRING 
20 16225-02 • 2 .A!]-:;1 SLEEVE 
21 16227-Q2 • 2 4\f~t:'Y PIN 
22 16231-02 • 2 t.Y~-T::tr NUT 5/64X9. 5 
23 1623o-02 • 2 -T::tr NUT 5/64 
24 16229-02 • 2 'YJv-v~_,.{* SPRING 
25 16232-02 . 2 :::I ):I STUD 
26 16226-02 • 6 iMJll< STEEL BALL 3/32 
27 16228-02 • 2 3filt:':--- TRIANGLE PIN 
28 14704-02 • 2 tH$ NEEDLE BAR 
29 16515-02 • 2 'YJv-v~"~* SPRING 
30 14705-02 .. 2 .AJ-::t.l't- STOPPER FOR NEEDLE CLANP 
31 16242-02 .. 4 t.lC SCREW 1/8X44 l=6 
32 16237-02 • 2 ~f* NEEDLE CLANP 5/16 
33 16243-02 • 2 t.lC SCREW 1/8X44 L=3. 5 

36 6332 • 2 tt NEEDLE DP X 17 1124 
37 10560 .. 1 ..f-7-;v NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BARCKET 
38 10561 .. 1 .ll:~tlC liFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6. 5 
39 165to-02 • 1 ~-±is NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
40 • 2 tlC SCREW 9/64X40 L=3. 5 
41 16288-02 • 2 tf$;>!~Jv BUSHING FOR NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER 
42 16211-02 • 1 tf$1@~ NEEDLE BAR HOLDER 
43 10726-Q2 • 1 7.:r:/Vr FELT 
44 10582-02 • 1 1:*:~~-.fq::E SLIDE BLOCK 
45 11876 • 1 l:*:~~I::.YtlC SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
46 10578 • 1 1:*:~~ NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
47 10581 .. 1 J::*:~~t:':7/tlCJI:!O tJ. C SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7. 0 
48 16212-02 • 1 ti-W~~(ti:) NEEDLE BAR HOLDER (RIGHT) 
49 16214-02 • 2 lli7~ NEEDLE BAR HOLDING STOPPER 
50 16213-Q2 • 2 .ll:!OtlC SET SCREW 9/64X40 L=3. 5 
51 16216-02 • 1 :X .:c. NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER ' 
52 16217-G2 • 2 1L.Illl.tlC SCREW 3/32X56 L=4. 2 
53 16215-Q2 • 4 .A~--1}' SPACER 
54 16212-03 • 1 ~~rol~(:ti) NEEDLE BAR HOLDER (LEFf) 
55 4224-02 • 1 tlC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6. 5 
56 16218-02 .. 1 ~F"l:tlii GUIDE PLATE 
57 16219-02 • 1 tlC SCREW9/64X40 L=5. 0 

·-
8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~tf*±tl', ~;%j!jt:J 'Y ~-

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME,ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

3~ 

2~0 

4 

15~~} 

:~ 

' 26 

37 38 

~j 

9 

16~ 

33 

34~, 

r 
27 

23 

31 

28 29 30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~± i:t' il~oy}'t 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

"" "" "" $8Mlf~ 
I d:! b 

~-NO txl 
&4!i PARTS NANE 0::: 0::: 0::: 

PART NO 0> "' "' QTY Q) Q) "' "" (') (') 

1 1511Q-A • 1 ~~±# NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
1 15547-A • 1 *~±# NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
2 11875 • • 1 tt~±#l:':/' HINGE STUD 
3 10525 • • 1 Jf:~tlt:. SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=9. 0 
4 15117 • • 1 ~ft,.tl::H;i SLIDE BLOCK PLATE 
5 6100 • • 2 ~ft,.tl::H;i.tl:~tlt:. SCREW 9/64X40 L=6. 5 
6 15031 • • 1 ~~±#~;t OIL WICK 
7 10560 • • 1 -1'r-;v NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BARCKET 
8 10561 • • 1 Jf:~tlt:- LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6. 5 
9 15032 • 1 *• NEEDLE BAR 
9 10955 • 1 ~w NEEDLE BAR 
10 10007 • 1 tt~ NEEDLE CLANP (3/8") 
11 10535 • 2 1lt.t!:~tlt:. NEEDLE SET SCREW 3. 4X36 L=4. 5 
12 6332 • 1 ~ NEEDLE 
12 6332 • 2 ~ NEEDLE 
13 10531 • 1 tt-l§~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 
13 10904 • 1 ~1*1§~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 
14 13365 • 1 tt~!§~M?f~tlt:- PINCH SCREW N4XO. 7 l=9. 0 
14 10532 • 1 ~1*!§~M?f~tlt: PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0 
15 10726 • • 1 ~1*Ml~~z OIL WICK 
16 10578 • • 1 J:m!:'J~ NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
17 11876C • • 1 J:m!:'J$1ii z <m) SLIDE BLOCK CONPLETE 
18 11877 • • 1 J:m!:1$fiiz SLIDE BLOCK 
19 11676 • • 1 J:m!:'J~\1:/'tlt- SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
20 10581 • • 1 J:iZ!:'J~l:::'':/'tlC.t!:~tlt:- SET SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=7. 0 
21 15016 • • 1 ~~ ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
22 10519 • • 1 ~~ft?Hl)t;l.C PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17. 5 
23 12806. . • 1 ~~P~V ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 
24 10728 • • 1 ~~P~V?!IIZ OIL WICK 
25 8014 • • 1 ~~P~P' .llll.t.lt:- (tN HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13. 1 
26 8105 • • 1 )l~P~P'.IIll.t.lC(tl-} 7"~}- NUT 9/32X28 
27 10758 • • 1 i§!~P~f:.llll.t;l.C(:;k) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26. 0 
28 15017 • • 1 m!:'JJU1i.t~-1:t NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE 
29 15019 • • 1 i!!:'J~~'ft:,Q;f FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
30 10754 • • 1 m!:11f!~7'1!7.>;t~tac PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=16 
31 15018 • • 1 mt.Jlt'IJW.t~:t? 7~"' WASHER 
32 3036 . * 1 ~~P::tr.llll.nt-<:k>-r~t- NUT 11/32X28 
33 10779 • • 1 ~$tll'.*Jil]l::·~ CLIP 
34 10778 • • 1 ~$ OIU/ICK 
35 4221 • • 1 ?!I!Ztll';t OIL WICK RETAINER 
36 15007 0 • 1 *iMT-;t$(~).tl:~tac SCREW 9/64X40 L=10. 0 
37 15089 • 1 *~V<l THREAD GUIDE 
38 • 1 :(.lt SCREW 1/8X40 L=4. 3 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'f;.fjj, :jijl.I~*-
KNEE AfR/ '* LIFTING LEVER ,PRESSER BA R SPRING 

15 

10 

. f 

11 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"" ~ ~ NO ~AMi~ ~ 4&11: ~~ 0:: PARTS NANE PART NO ., 0> Cl) QTY co ~ ~ "" 1 10710 • • • 1 *~ KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER 
2 10712 • • • 1 ::k~JI::Ii.>tl.C HINGE SOOEW 6. 75X24 
3 13059 • • • 1 ~t!tl. SPRING 
4 11154 • • • 1 ~tftl..tl:li.>f:IC SCREW 6. 75X24 
5 10711 9 • • 1 tJ\~ KNEE LIFTER ~ECTINQ LEVER 
6 10712 • • • 1 ,J,~.Jl::~ht:. HINGE SCREW 6. 75X24 
7 12150 • • • 1 MlJt$ KNEE LIFTER cott4ECTINQ l..EVER LIFTING ROO 
8 10714 • • • 1 .MtJ.il7- LIFTING ROO COLLAR 
9 10561 • • • 1 MlJ.il7-1l:li.>hC LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6. 5 
10 10717C • • • 1 MtJ·±~(*'i) LIFTING ROO ROLlER BARCKET COMPLETE 
11 10717 • • • 1 MtJ·±~ Ll FT I KG ROO ROLlER BARCKET 
12 10718 • • • 1 Mt)·±~P-7- Ll FT I NG ROO ROLlER 
13 10719 • • • 1 MlJ~±~P-7-.Jl::io:t:l.C SCREW 3. 4 X 36 
14 10561 • • • 1 MtJ~±it.JI::~tl.C LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6. 5 
{5 10705 • • • 1 Jlll:t~7dlitft.l. PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) 
16 10706 • • • 1 ::ktlittfh~ltt.l.C PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 
11 11156 • • • 1 ::ktlitlitl.lflftfit.lt:. PRESSER BAR SPRING REGI.R..ATING SCREW 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'iMJ, l'"'Jld--:1-•J-, JZS.•J7F< 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM 

51 
54 

57 59 

12 

13 

36 

32'1J I 

33 

34 

35 

~ 
\ 21 

20 22 

8 

47 

10 

19 

16A 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'fdl, "F~;vf-:1'-!J-, ~!J.7J""Y 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT,SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY,FEED DRIVING CAM 
Cf! ... ... 

NO ~.~M~~ IXl J, ~ Jlll:fl AM~ 0:: ~ PARTS NAME PART NO ~ "' '0> OTY 
~ <0 ... <") 

1 10944 • • $ 1 T~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
2 10782 • • 0 1 T4\ll;>t:S!Jv(ti:) BUSH I NO (LIfT) 
3 10571 " • • 1 Jtbbt.lt:. SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L::20. 0 
4 11080 • • • 1 T4lfl)t:SI ;V(ti:) 7:r:;vf- OILING FELT 
5 12135 • • • 1 T~)t:SI ;v ( 9") BUSHING (RIGHT) 
6 10522 • • • 1 Jtbbt.lt:. SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=t4. 0 
7 10729 • • • 1 . )t:Sl;vi!ll;tf- OIL WICK 
8 30157 .. • • 1 rCiifl...-::Y!]Y'l'J;-:A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
9 10571 • • • 1 Jtbbt.lt:. SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L::20. 0 

10 10609 • • • 3 rtf;f.t!JY 'l' 1l: bO i;t t:. SCREW 3. 4X236 L=5. 0 
11 10567 • • • 1 T(!lh...-::y!Jy'l' BALL.BEARING 
12 10607 . • • 1 r~...-::7!JY'l'ir7- OOLLAR 
13 10566 • • • 1 Jtbbt.lt:. SET SCREW 1/4X32 L:=S. 5 
14 10658 .. • • 1 {lz:tlliJ::bbid.t:. POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5 .. 5 
15 10608 • • • 1 ~#!JY'l" BALL BEARING RETAINING WAS~ 
16 10610 • • • 1 T··-tJvf-::t-9- SAFETY. CLUTCH PULLEY 
17 10574 • .. • 1 ::t-9-!IY'l" PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 
18 10611 • .. 0 1 T...-::Jvt>::t-!J-,t,t$ SAFETY CLUTCH COI.1.AR 
19 10612 • • . 2 Jtbb~t:. SCREW 1/4X32 L=10. 5 
20 10615 " 6 • 1 T ...-::JVI-::t-!J-~!it.l. SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING 
21 10614 • • • 1 T...-::;Vf-::t-!1-~l::'Y HINGE PIN 
22 10581 • • .. 1 -r...-::;vt-::t-9-~l::'Yll:bbt.l.t:. SCREW 7/32X32 L=7. 0 
23 10619 • 0 " 1 -r...-::;vf--:;f-!J-.A-:;f!JY!J' SAFETY CLUTCtl THROW IN LATCH SPRING 
24 10618 • • • 1 T..-{.;vf-7-!J-'J'ilt!~ SAFETY ~UTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK 
25 10616 • • 0 1 "'f..-{.;vi-7-!J-:JM-1'0: SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER 
26 10613 • • • 1 "'f..-{.;vf-::t-IJ-:JM-i'O:l::"Y HINGE STUD 
27 10581 • • • 1 t!h?i:Jt bb .tl t:. SCREW 7/32X32 L=7. 0 
28 10617 • • • 1 "'f..-{.;vf-::t-!l-1}-JI\ SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET 
29 10620 • • • 1 "'f..-{.Jvi-7"-IJ-f§llt:"Y SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN 
30 10622 • • • 1 JI\Jll HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET 
31 10766 • • • 1 Jtbbt.lt:. SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7. 0 
32 10639 • • • 1 {R:fllfk:bb.tlt:. POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8. 0 
33 10672 .. • .. 1 jlf!Lift:SIY(!l-} FEED REGULATING STUD (SIWl.) 
34 10673 • • • 1 .A7!}Y!/ SPRING 
35 10674 • • • 1 ll:.bbl::'Y CLIP 
36 10627 • • • 1 ~i:J;IJ"'i"±# FEED DRIVING FLANGE 
37 10765 • • • 1 ll:.bbt.lt:. SCREW 1/4X32 L=l1. 0 . 
38 10628 • • • 1 {lz:fiU~ bb .tl t:. POSITION SCREW 1!4X32 L=12. 0 
39 15022 • • • 1 ~I:J;fJ"'i" FEED DRIVING CAM 
40 10634 0 • .. 1 ~I:J.:tJ-yoiJ>Lbbt:"Y FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN 
41 10631 • • .. 1 7J~Y9 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION .GIB 
42 10629 • .. .. 2 ll:.bb~t:. SCREW 1/8 X 40 L=8. 0 
43 10630 • • • 2 {R:flli):;bbht:. POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5. 0 
44 10626 • • • 1 ~~~j]-yo FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC 
45 10625 " • • 1 WL!JY'l".Al::"!}Y!/ SPRING 
46 10623 • • • 1 lfllL!JY'l' COl.lAR 
47 10566 • • • 2 Jtbb~t:. SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5. 5 
48 10671 • "' • 1 jlf!Lift:SIY(::k) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE) 
49 10673 . • • • 1 :A7!1Y'l" SPRING 
50 10674 • • .. 1 Jtbbt:"Y CLIP 
51 15023 • • • 1 ll:.bb~ RETAINING RING 
52 10638 • • • 2 ::k~t'- HOOK DRIVING GEAR 
53 10639 • • • 2 {lz:fllfk:bbt.l.t:. POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=S. 0 
54 10766 • • • 2 Jtbbt.l.t:. SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7. 0 
55 10637 • • • 1 i*IJJ:r7JY"t.lt:.M FEED LIFTING CAM COI\!PLETE 
56 10658 • • • 1 Jtbb~t:. SET SOOEW 1/4X32 L=5. 5 
57 12138 • • • 1 :.¥1"7J r\- GEAR COVER 
58 10561 • • • 2 id.t:. SCREW 11/64X32 L=6. 5 
59 12140 .. • • 1 7:t:;t+ FELT 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~J~ 

FEEDR OCKSHAFT 

15 

~10 

18 
23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j!IJ~ 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 

~ "' :1: 
NO ~~--it ~ ~ I! A ~~ PARTS NAME PART NO CD Cl) Si QTY re ~ 

ell) 
«< 

1 12130 • • • 1 ~V±it::R;r. FEED BAR BRACKET 
2 10595 • • • 1 :::1(1)*. FEED LIFTING CAM FORK 
3 10596 • • • 1 :::1(1)*7 x.Jvt- OILING FELT 
4 10597 • • • 1 .ll:.abt.lt:. SCREW 1/8X40 L=3. 3 
5 . 70129 • • • 1 ::l(T)!:j!:Jl:af.>~t:. SCREW 7/32X32 L=15. 0 
6 10599 • • • 1 :::1(1)*? ~V.y- WASHER 
7 16704 • • • 1 ~~l!!il FEED OR IV IRQ ROCK FRAI£ 
8 18065 • • • 2 i!IJII!itl'1iabt.l t:. PINCH SOOEW 115X0.8 L=14.0 
9 16705 • • • 1 l!V±i:i't'~t>.C. FEED BAR HINGE PIN 
10 16706 • • • 1 i!!l±i'tt'~t.l.C.'t-~t- NUT 1/4X28 
11 11888 • • • 1 ~~- FEED ROCK SHAFT 
12 10588 • • • 1 ii!IJ4ilfl;l~ JV(llf!) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (fRONT) 
13 10522 • • • 1 )I~ Jv (llf!) Jl:af.>tl.C. SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14. 0 
14 11068 • • • 1 7-17- Llt£R 
15 10761 • • • 1 )I~ Jv (Jr.T) .ll:.af.>t.li:(:JitlJIJ) SCREW 6. 75X24 L=tl.O 
16 10593 • • • 1 ~!)~:IJ7- (11!1) COll..AR (FRONT) 
17 10764 • • • 2 ll:abt.l-1: SET SCREW 6. 75 X24 L:::4. 5 
18 10763 • • • 1 ~"~~,V(~) FEED ROO< SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
19 10571 • • . 1 )I~JV(fi)ll:~t.lt:. SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20.0 
20 11068 • • • 1 7-f-t'- LitER 
21 10525 • • • 1 )I~ ;v(fi) .ll:.abtl.I:(:JitlJIJ) SCREW 6. 75X24 L=9. 0 
22 10593 • • • 1 ~!)~;07-(~) OOI..I.AA (BACK) 
23 10764 • • • 2 .ll:.abt>.t:. SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L:::4. 5 
24 16708 • • • 1 i!!l~;lfJt:.O'lt FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
25 19420 • • • 2 ~IJ~M'n:.O~abt.lt:. PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16. 0 
26 11962 • • • 1 ~v~JlfJteo*t'~ FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD 
27 11954 • • • 1 ~VtmllfJteo'ltt'Y~$ OIL WICK 
28 11953 • • • 2 ~v~Jr.rt:o'ltt'Y ll:abnt: SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5. 5 

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r\·y"J l.,-;\-, l'*'J CJ ''.J J-:' 
FEED REVERSING LEVER,FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

3 

22 16 

24 
32 

17 

6 

I 
i 

7--' 

8--+ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;~v::Jv;'\-, l'Jli!JovF 
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

~ ~ ~ 

NO $~-~ tb tb tb 
~- ~4!i PARTS NANE 0::. 0::. 8i PART NO Cl) 

~ QTY Q) <10 
~ .., 

1 34031 • • • 1 .r(:Y:7v .,'{ FEED REVERS I NQ LEVER 
2 10845 • • • 1 -''{:Y:7vJ'{-.kiJ!I.>nc SCREW 15/64X28 L=18. 0 
3 15208 • • • 1 J'{:Y:7v .~~-$Ill FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT 
4 10802 • . • 1 .1-t:Y?v .t-t-~')]7- OOt.LAR 
5 8009 • • • 1 11:1/.>t.lC SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7. 5 
6 11942 • • • 1 v .~<t-1Miu'~7.> '* FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK 
7 1365 • • • 1 . v.1-t-~~7.>!1:j$!1.>~C PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16. 0 
8 12283 . . • • l .l~::t?i!l~I=I:Yf" FEED REVERSING ~ECTIOH ROO 
9 10712 • • • 2 .t<::t?i!t!~~=~::tl"m~c HINGE SOOEW 6. 75X24 

10 10806 • • • 1 .t<v:7v.t~-1!lH:f~ FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING 
11 11951 • • • 1 '"Fi!~~=~::tl" FEED REVERSING ECCENTRIC ~ECTION 
12 10173 • • • 1 Ti!~~=~vr = -t-·Jv.At7!J~:?' NEEDLE BEARING 
13 11955 • • • 1 .=x!J~? FEED REVERSING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK 
14 11952 • • • 1 Ti!~~=~::tPt"~ HINGE PIN 
15 11954 • • • 1 Ti!~~=~::trt"~~:t OIL WICK 
16 11956 • • • 1 ;ktJ 3(.1}~:7 FEED REVERS I HG SHAFT CRANK L1 HK 
17 11953 • • • 1 Jl:if;f!J~?.If:IO~C SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5. 5 
18 16707 • • • 1 001l:t:77~:7 (::ti) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK 
19 19420 • • • 1 Wtl-*-:77~:7 <::ti> •~c PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16. 0 
20 11953 • • • 1 ~Jl:t:77~:7 (::ti) .11::1/.>~t:. SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5. 5 
21 11958 • • • 1 tull:t:77~:7 (ti) FEED REVERSING MECHAN I SN SUPPORT L1 NK 
22 11953 • • .. 1 ~tl:t:77~:7(ti) li::!Otl.t:. SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5. 5 
23 31029 • • • 1 w•:t:77~:7t"~ FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD 
24 11960 • • • 1 Wll:t:77~:7t"~i\ll:t OIL WICK 
25 11950 • • • 1 Wll:t:77~:7 (ti) :X;t~ FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK STUO 
26 10766 • • • l .lf:!Ot.lt:. SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7. 0 
27 10404C • .. • 1 .1't::J:7±ir$ll! FEED REVERS I HG SHAFT 
28 11947 • • • l ')]'J- OOt.LAR 
29 10566 • • • 2 .lf:!Ot.lt:. SET SCREW 1/4X32 L::5. 5 
30 11948 • • • 1 .1-t:;t!/ ±ll'l1l1i:17-7-::t 1- FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET 
31 10754 • • • 1 -'<::t:7±lltll1i77-7"vl-ll::li.l~C SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=16. 0 
32 11949 • • • 2 JMI!Rtlt:. STOPPING SCREW 
33 4135 $ • • 2 7":;.-J- NUT 115XO. 8 

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

12 

19 

LL~j!<:t!::--- 5 
:!11~_.)..---13 

15 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fJ'·y ± ~' f.J"Y 
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

('I ('I 

Al!~--if .b I 
NO « -~ PART NO Cl) 0> 

~ ~ 
1 14007 • 
2 14706 
2 14505 • 
3 16408 
3 15041 • 
4 14008 • 
5 14032 .. 
6 14033 • 
7 15055 • 
8 14010 • 
9 14006 • 
10 10657 • 
11 10658 • 
12 10767 • 
13 14034 • 
14 14014 .. 
15 14013 • 
16 14017 • 
17 12120 . 
18 12136 • 
19 14506 • 
20 12127 • 
21 14567 
21 14566 • 
22 10561 • 
23 14597 • 
24 1450~ • 
25 6339 • 
26 12128 • 
27 12129 • 
28 10703 • 
29 13076 • 
30 12110 • 
31 12136 • 
32 12131 • 
33 50103 • 
34 14513 • 
35 14509 • 
36 14024 • 
37 14527 • 
37 • 
38 14547 
38 14546 • 
39 12232 • 
39 14517 • 
40 6031 • 

.... 

.b lkll 0:: 

~ OTY .., 
• 2 

• 2 
2 

• 2 
2 

• 2 
• 2 

"' 2 
.. 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 24 
• 2 

• 4 
• 4 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

1 
• 1 
• 2 

• 2 
• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 4 
• 4 
• 1 

• 1 
• 2 
• 2 
• 6 
• 2 
• 2 

• 1 
1 

• 1 
1 

• 1 

MI-t PARTS NM!E 

;IJ7t; HOOK SHAFT SUPPORTER 
;IJ7 HOOK 
;IJ7 HOOK 
,r,t:';y BOBBIN 
,r,t;:';y 80881N 
7::&/1·+ FELT 
:.t--7'7" OPENER 
:.t--:1'7"7'7-7-:Yr OPENER BRACKET 
t.lt.:. SCREW 
7%/vJ-. FELT 
;IJ7t4fl HOOK SHAFT •• GEAR 
~bf.>PC. SCREW 
ll:bf.>PC. SET SCREW 
M$ OIL Wla< 
;IJ7~ HOOK COVER 
Pt.:. SCREW 
rt* SPRING 
ht. SCREW 
!7:YV''t'- WASHER 
lfid11:1 FEED PLATE SET BAAOO:T 
i*~it FEED BAR 

~~- FEED DOO 5/16 

~~- FEED 000 3/8 
~~-Jl::.bbht.:. SET SCREW 
7::cJvl- FELT 
-t}-,r,-?-1&: SlPPORTER PLATE 
PC. SCREW 
/4$.) SQUARE BLOCK 
/4$.Jt.l.C. SCREW 
!7:YV'i'- WASHER 
T:YI-- NUT 
t>.C. SCREW 
!7:YV'"\'- WASHER 
t>.C. SCREW 
T:YI- NUT 
0011&: OOVER PLATE 
tt~~it BRACKET 
t>.C SCREW 
ttl&ili:lllti PLATE 5/16 
tttiili:fllti PLATE 3/8 
ttl& THROAT PLATE 5/16 
tt~ THROAT PLATE 3/8 
i4ti PLATE 5/16 
14~ PLATE 3/8 
t>.r.. SCREW 

20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:h?±i:i,1J? 
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

37 

@ 

30 

5 

31 

33 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fJ-y±~._j)¥ 

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 
IN N 

NO $~·~ cb J, 
0: I PART NO "' co 
N 

1 14024 • 
2 14023 • 
3 14022 • 
4 • 
5 14013 • 
6 14027 • 
7 13076 • 
8 15039 • 
9 12123 . 

10 12110 • 
11 14030 • 
12 10561 • 
13 12127 • 
14 12131 $ 

15 50103 • 
16 14026 • 
17 6339 • 
18 12128 • 
19 12129 • 
20 10703 • 
21 13076 • 
22 14021 • 
23 14025 $ 

24 12136 • 
25 12120 • 
26 14006 • 
27 14032 .. 
26 14033 • 
29 15055 • 
30 14010 • 
31 10657 • 
32 10658 • 
33 10767 • 
34 14008 • 

. 35 14034 • 
36 14012 • 
37 15041 • 
38 14005 • 
39 14014 • 
40 14017 • 
41 12132 • 
42 • 
43 • 

J: J&ft « : QTY .., 
4 
1 
1 
1 

16 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

,. 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

~M~ PARTS NAME 

tat. SCREW 
~~~~<Jrtr) BRACKET (FROND) 

~a~o~> BRACKET (BACK) 
~~~~(~)~ BRACKET (BACK) PLATE 
nt SCREW 
lilt#~~ REAR COVER PLATE 
'T::.rl- NUT 
ht. SCREW 
flY.#~ SIDE COVER BRACKET 
nc SCREW 

*~- FEED DOG 
*~•JI::~nt SET SCREW 
*~~ FE£D BAA 
tlC SCREW 
1-::.rl- NUT 
7.:r.Jvl- FELT 
nt SCREW 
-M-'.1 SOUARE BLOCK 
-MfJnt SCREW 
!7::-rV;-- WASHER 
'T:YI- NUT 
tt~ THROAT PLATE 
lilt#~ FEED PLATE SET BRAa<ET 
!7:itV-t- WASHER 
nc SCREW 
:bv4'11l HOOK SHAFT 
:t--:1'1" OPENER 
:t--:1'1"::1'77::-rl- OPENER BRACKET 
tac SCREW· 
7.:r.Jvl- FELT 

•• GEAR 
ik.:~ht SCREW 
lf::bbht. SET SCREW 
7::r.JvHl:) FELT 
Ml~ OIL WICK 
ru~ COVER PLATE 
it{t."~ BQSBIN 
j}v HOOK 
:bv~ HOOK COVER 

/~* SPRINQ 

-M~ PLATE 
tJC SCREW 
tat. SCREW 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



111-Tti 
TENSION 

21 

23 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~FuFffli 
TENSION 

NO ~~~ui~ 
PART NO 

1 10961C-A 
2 10961 
3 10957 
4 10952 
5 19531 
6 19532 
7 19533 
8 28206 
9 19513 

10 10962 
11 10953 
12 10694 
13 8144682 
14 19534 
15 10678 
16 19422 
17 10690 
18 10650 
19 15517 
20 15055 
21 10720 

1 
2 10961 
3 

4 10952 
5 19531 
6 19532 
7 19533 
8 28206 
9 19513 
10 10792 
11 
12 10694 
13 10695 
14 19534 
15 10678 
16 19422 
17 10690 
18 10650 
19 
20 15055 
21 10720 
22 15062 

"" "" d: k ~ lUi 0::: 0::: a. (I) (I) OTY CIO ~ <0 

"" 
.., 

" 1 
.. 1 

" 1 
0 1 
, 4 
0 2 
.. ·2 
.. 2 

• 2 

• 1 

• 1 

• 2 

• 1 

• 1 
G 1 
o; 2 

• 1 

• 1 
• 1 
• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 2 

• 1 

" 1 
• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 
• 1 

" 1 

" 1 

" 2 
• 1 .. 1 

.. 1 

., 1 

• 1 

&~ PARTS NMIE 

fiFf~~ TENS I ON BRAOI<ET COOPLETE 
iM-'f~. TENS I ON BAA()I(fT 
-*~<Pobbt.~t~Y TENS I ON RELEASE PIN 
*~<Pobb~l::"Y(~) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG) 
Jli-'f..Dll. TENSION DISC 
jt,-liiL TENS I ON RELEASE WASHER 
n\fJ!{$?..:1'!)/P' TENSION SPRING 
P-v~l--"f-~.1{- NUT WASHER 
o-v~l--:t-~1- NUT 1/4X40 
*iM-'f~(~) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD 

-*51?-.::t!l/J' THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING 

-=1IrliiL THREAD CONTROUfR DISC 
.::1itlillll.:bb;fJ.C SCREW 3/32X56 L=12. 2 
P-v~J-'T~l- NUT 

A\~J!,Q)~ TENSION RELEASE PLATE 

A\~!.>Q,l~flttJ.t: SCREW 

?..:1'!lYY~ THREAD CONTROlLER SPRING STOP 
?..:1'!lYP'~ll.:bbtl.C SCREW 3. 4X36 l=6. 0 

**• THREAD RETAINER 

:k*j!f.ll:bf>tl.C SCREW 11/64X32 l=9.0 

*~<P.:ObOl::"/(~) TENSION RElEASE PLATE ROD 

J!l-1-tht TENS I ON BRACKET 

*~<Pobb~~>'(:fi:) TENS I ON RELEASE PIN (LONG) 
fM-'fliiL TENSION DISC 
jt,-liiL TENS I ON RELEASE WASHER 
n\fJ~?-.:1!.1/P' TENSION SPRING 
P-v~!-?..l-~.1{- NUT WASHER 
P-v~l--:t-~1-- NUT 1/4X40 
*ill!-'f~ (-!It) THREAD CONTROlLER STUD 

.::n THREAD CONTROlLER DISC 

.:::itllll.ll.:bbtl.C SCREW 3/32X56 l=7. 0 
P-v::+-:t-~1'- NUT 

*~<Pobbtbl TEHSION.RELEASE PLATE 
* !<Pobb~m::n.c SCREW 
?..:1!1/P'~ THREAD CONTROUfR SPRING STOP 
?..:1!lYP'1tll.:bbtl.C SCREW 3, 4X36 L=6. 0 

:k*jitll.:bbtl.C SCREW 11/64X32 L=9. 0 
*~<Pobbl::"Y<~> TENSION REI.£ASE PLATE ROD 

**• THREAD RETAINER 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lltFfti 
TENSION 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~.:rm. 
TENSION 

$~~~ NO 
PART NO 

1 16322-02 
2 16323 
3 

4 16267-02 

5 1627(}-02 
6 16271-02 
7 16269-02 

8 16516-02 

9 16272-02 
10 16273-02 
11 4135-02 

12 16321 
13 16514 
14 
15 16279 
16 16319 

17 16274 
18 16278 
19 16318-02 
20 16282 
21 16286 
22 16320 
23 10678-02 
24 10679-02 
25 10791 
26 10958 
27 10952 
28 10957 
29 10789 
30 19531 
31 19532 
32 19533 
33 28206 
34 19513 

34A 19534 
35 16417 
36 16413 
37 10694 
38 10689 
39 16411 
40 16414 
41 16418 
42 8103 
43 16419 
44 16412 
45 16284 
46 16283 
47 16287 
48 16285 
49 16327 
50 10690 

51 10650 
52 15517 
53 15055 
54 10720 

"" "" "" I I I J&it 00 00 00 cc cr. cc 
Q) m Ol QTY <0 <0 <0 

"" <') <') 

• 1 

• 1 . 1 

• 1 

• 2 

• 2 

• 4 

• 4 

• 2 

• 1 . 2 

• 1 

• 1 

• 2 

• 1 

• 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 

• 1 . i . 1 . 1 

• 2 . 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 . 2 . 4 

• 2 

• 2 . 2 
• 2 . 1 

• 1 . 1 . 2 . 1 

• 1 . 1 . 1 . 3 . 1 
• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 
• 1 . 1 

• 1 . 1 

l ~15 PARTS NMIE 

$.P'liJ GUIDE 

$.P'lt:/ PIN 

tl.C SCREW 9/64X40 
t:/ PIN 
~.l~#e"Y PIN 
4\ffi;t":.--- PIN 

4\ffl;tl.C CAP SCREW 5/16X28 
~;v-v=\'-.1~-* SPRING 
P;»r::c::.---r BALL JOINT I 

:tlfti6;J{Jvt- I CONNECTING ROD i 
i 

T:>'" NUT M5 ' 

/llii ARM 

J){Jv" BOLT 15/64X40 L"'10 
Ifl.tl.C~# SCREW 11/64X40 L"'9.5 

tlC SCREW MS 
*l-&fftiltm:v .1-(- STOP MOTION CONTROL LEVER 

lNI! SHAFT 
,A:/'!);/ J"t: ;/ SPRING PIN 3 X 18 

Jtl!J-=ftx TENS I ON BRACKET 
13l:#tlC SCREW 
/'(* SPRING 
1/.1-(- LEVER 

*19>{)/i?.f,X TENSION RELEASE PLATE * l<}>{)l;?f)l:b c SCREW 
t:/ PIN A2X9 

t"/ PIN A2X14 

* 19>0/i? m t::.--- TENSION RELEASE PIN 
*19>0/i?l')l:t":..-'(~) I TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG) 

lll1+1$ I TENS I ON STUD 
lill+llll ! TENSION DISC 
>L-llll I TENSION RELEASE WASHER 
M/J=Vt.A7!)YJ" ; TENSION SPRING 
P-v;>-1-.A"~'/{- i NUT WASHER 
P-v;>-1-T::tl- I NUT 1/4X40 
P-v:;~/-"TA· NUT 

*lflll+t$ THREAD CONTROLLER STUD ' 

?:;tV"\"- WASHER I 

=milll. THREAD CONTROLLER DISC 
*iJI.A7!)YJ" THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING 
*iJIX.:t'IJY:?' THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING i 

i 
11l:Mt:lfi TENS I ON BRACKET 

' 
};t;v BUSHING 
w.: SCREW 11/64 X 40 
};t;V BUSHING 
=11IIlll.Jl:li?hC SCREW 3/32X56 L"'12. 2 
Jl::{lrbC SCREW 13/64X32 L=23 

.I'* SPRING 
?vV"\"- WASHER 

T:;t" NUT 
t:Y PIN 
;t;:;f!)YJ"~ THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP 
.A7!JYJ"~Jl:li?bC SCREW 3. 4X36 L=6. 0 

*** THREAD RETAINER 

::k:*ni-Jl:li?hC SCREI'I 11/64X32 L"'9. 0 

*19>0/i? t"Y TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD 

26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*.a;m 
LUBRICATION 

15~ 

16___--G 

8 

4 

13~ 

~-12~ 
~, ~ 14~ 

I I 
5 6 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~5r!I 
LUBR I CA Tl ON 

(\1 

k ~ NO ~&ifi} d:, fi!!il ill$ a:: ex: PARTS NAME PART NO Cl> C> (1) QTY a) 
~ co 

(\1 <") 

1 12089C • G .. 1 !1;::.-;l-f..,.. -::;f(t;II) OIL 11JBE AND OIL WICK 
2 15087 • • .. 1 !1;::.-;v:r..,..:...:7¥J!;t(A) RETAINER 
3 6333 • q .. 1 JJ:~P.t. SCREW 9/64X40 L=tl. 5 
4 15511C • • .. 1 11;::.-;v'T..,..-:1' (t;II) OIL ruse AND OIL WICK 
5 15088 • • .. l !1;::.-;v'T.:x.-7'¥Jl;t(B) RETAINER 
6 6333 .. • • 1 .!.I:~ P-t.: SCREW 9/64X40 L=tl. 5 
7 15508 • • • 1 !1;::.-;v"f-.::x.-7'¥Jl;t(C) RETAINER 
8 6333 " 

., • l JJ:~P.t: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6. 5 
9 15509C • • • 1 !1;::.-JV"f-::1. -:1'00) OIL ruse AND OIL WICK 
10 15097 • • • l !;!';::.-;V"f-.:x. -::1¥jl;t(D) RETAINER 
11 6333 • • .. 1 JJ:~bt:. SCREW 9/64X40 L=6. 5 
12 15077 • • • 1 -"'::tl--'illl?>'!/~ BED OIL TUBE ct..AfiP 

13 11106 • q • 1 illl?>'!/~7::X:Jl·+ OIL FaT 
14 11108 • • • 1 JJ:~bt:. SCREW 1/4X32 L=13 
15 11085 • • • l r~}?';vllll~ OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 
16 11069 • • • l l'~?>'Jv7.:r:.Jvl- OIL FaT 
17 11070 • • 0 2 ~!)1j!;}?>'Jvil!l~ OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 
18 11071 .. • • 2 M~/"{::t~~ PACKING 
19 11069 .. • 0 4 ~!J~r?'Jv7::x:;l.+ OIL FaT 

' 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~H~~ 

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

~ ~~ 
~ 22 23 

15 

25 

21 4 

2 

13 
12 

20 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c:-.1 :h .... 
NO ~~-~ m tb §&It ~~ 0:: 0:: PARTS NAME PART NO ~ C1> C1> QTY <0 <D .... <') "" 
1 10947 • .. 1 *Xt:-r-k':Y!-- THREAD UNWINOER COMPLETE (3) 
1 • 1 *St:-rt::~.t- TmEAD UNWINOER COMPLETE (2) 
2 15101 • • • 1 :>M~~t:Yt- BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE 
3 6332 • • 4 it NEEDLE 
3 6332 • 2 it NEEDLE 
4 16408 • 4 7f-e"~ BOBBIN 
4 15041 . 4 7f-e"~ BOBBIN 
4 15041 0 2 7f-e"~ BOBBIN 
5 10747 • .. • 1 1'\fl{v~7- WRENCH (1/16 .f ~ -t) 
6 11969 .. • • 1 1'\Av~7- WRENCH (2. 5m;n) 
7 11487 0 • • 1 1'\f!Jv~7- WRENCH (3nm) 
8 10748 • • • 1 J!:ff-*v~7- DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 
9 8121 • • • 1 1"7-{.1{ SCREW DRIVER (SAMI..l) 
10 8120 • • • 1 J-:7-{.1{ SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 
11 8118 • • " 1 1"7-(,.>{ SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 
12 11193 • • • 1 ;t--(Jv~~? OIL TANK 
13 8125 • • • 1 ~t"~ OIL BOTILE 
14 11196 .. .. • 1 l::"~t~t- TWEEZERS 
15 8132 • • • 1 1i!i.ffl.IM~ ACCESSORIES PACK 
16 15080 • " • 1 ~'!ll:lt DRIP PAN 
17 15081 .. • • 6 *t.l.t 1¥000 SOOEW 
18 15082 • 0 .. 1 l\111::"~ OIL BOTILE 
19 10735 • • .. 1 I!£J:Ift~t- KNEE LIFTER OOfRETE 
20 6052 • • .. 3 *tlt WOOD SOOEW 
21 11886 • • • 2 ~V~t~~~ MACH I HE HI NOE CONNECT! ON CUSHION 
22 6055 .. • 0 4 fl' NAIL 
23 11169 . . • 2 ~V~t:~~ MACH l HE HI NOE CONNECT! ON 
24 11170 .. • • 4 t:~V .il.:lrOtlt. SCREW 6. 75X24 L=7. 5 
25 11887 • • • 4 ~v~~ MACHINE REST 
26 6055 • • • 4 *I HAIL 

' 

' 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J.jl]ft~ 

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

3 

9 

4 
7 

31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)jfJ%&1 
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

"" ~ 
N 

NO ll!Bhli-IJ k m •• ~~· a: PARTS NAME PART NO ~ "' "' OTY 
~ <Q 

C\1 (') 

1 11162 • • 0 2 tl.C SCREW 3. 4X36 L=5. 4 
2 14050 • • >) 1 ~JJ.+.t'-~(.1:) jp{- BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER 
3 12418 • .. • 2 tl.C SCREW 13/64X32 L=9. 0 
4 14051 0 • • 1 ~Jvl-ff-t:' BELT GUARD 
5 13427 • • • 1 .:ft;~:: SUPPORTER 
6 50103 • • .. 1. 'T;:.rl- NUT 3/16X32 
7 14024 • • • 1 tlt:. SCREW 3/16X32 L=9. 6 
B 50099 • .. • 1 !7;:.r~"\'- WASHER 
9 10561 • • • 1 ;f;lt:. SCREW 11/64X32 L=6. 5 
10 11142 • • • 2 !7:/~"\'- WASHER 
11 10650 • • • 1 :t.lt:. SCREW 3. 4X36 L=6. 0 

I 

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MAIN office 

131 W. 25th Street 

New York, NY 10001 

Tel: 212-741-7788 

Fax: 212-741-7787 

e-mail: consew@att.net 

Consolidated Sewing 
Machine Corp. 

Website: www.consew.com 

Miami,FL 

4013 N.W. 79th Avenue 

Miami, FL 33166 

Tel: 305-471-0200 

Fax: 305-471-0243 

e-mail: miamisales@consew.com 

Los Angeles, CA 

2320 South Hill Street 

Los Angeles, CA 90007 

Tel: 213-745-8844 

Fax:213-745-8855 

e-mail: lasales@consew.com 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




